

**Sr. No. 116**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M)No. 805/2024

CrIM No. 1657/2024

M/s Vikrant Life Science (P) Ltd.  
& ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate and  
Mr. Imran Rather, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**23.10.2024**

Notice to the respondent, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 27.12.2024.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date before the Bench, proceedings in complaint titled '*Drug Control Officer Zone Udhampur vs Haseeb Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. & ors.*', pending before the Court of learned District Mobile Magistrate, Udhampur, shall stay. Alteration/modification on laying motion.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
**RAM MURTI/PS**  
23.10.2024