

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 805/2024

M/s Vikrant Life Science (P) Ltd Th.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
Vijay Kumar Koul and others

Through: Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate
vs

UT of J&K Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Irfan Inqlabi, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.12.2024

1. Reply be filed within four weeks.
2. List on 21.03.2025.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
27.12.2024
Neha-II