

**Sr. No. 09**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

Case No.: CRM(M) No. 805/2024

**M/S Vikrant Life Science (P) Ltd. and ors.**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate &  
Mr. Imran Ahmed Rather, Adv.

V/s

**UT of J&K.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG with  
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**06.02.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file the response.
2. Scanned record of the complaint pending before the trial Court be called for, by or before next date of hearing.
3. List again on **27.02.2026**.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**06.02.2026**  
*Ram Krishan*