

Sr. No. 16

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case:-CRM (M) No. 805/2024
CrIM No. 1657/2024**

M/S Vikrant Life Science (P) Ltd. &
Ors.

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Imran Ahmed Rather, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

27.02.2026

Scanned record of the complaint has not been received.

Await for scanned record of the complaint.

List again on **07.04.2026**.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
27.02.2026
Diksha**