

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 805/2024

M/s Vikrant Life Science Pvt. Ltd. and
others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Anjana Rana, Advocate vice
Mr. Sumir Pandita, Advocate

vs

U.T. of J&K

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Jagmeet Kour, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

08.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted two weeks' time as last and final opportunity to file reply/objections.
2. List on **08.07.2026**.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge**

Jammu
08.05.2026
Nikhil